

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

MATERIALS INTENDED FOR FOOD CONTACT

<u>USA</u>

Herewith we declare that the polyurethane belts **ELA-Food**

manufactured by ELATECH S.r.l., via Fonte Solforosa, 1 Val Brembilla (BG), Italy

comply with the requirements of the Code of Federal Regulations, Title 21, parts/sections

- 177.1680 Polyurethane resins
- 178.2010 Antioxidants and/or stabilizers for polymers
- 178.3297 Colorants for polymers.

This product meets the relevant requirements laid down in this regulation and is applicable for direct contact with:

- aqueous, acidic and fatty/oily food acc. to 21CFR 177.2600 (e) and (f), e.g. food types I, II, III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VII-A, VII-B, IX
- alcoholic food (up to 8% alcohol) food as listed in 21 CFR 176.170(c) table 1, food type VI-A
- conditions of use D (hot filled or pasteurized below 150°F) through G (frozen) as listed in 21CFR 176.170(c) table 2

This declaration relates exclusively to the products specified herein in the state in which they are placed on the market and it ceases to be valid if the belts are reworked/modified by customers later.

This warranty and all responsibilities connected to it are according to ELATECH[®] S.r.l.'s conditions of sale. This certificate of compliance has a validity of 2 years

Issue Date 27/08/2018

